L83-EURG6

L83-P3/P6 DIP SWITCHES SETTING : 1(Pulse/ICT104U/ccTalk)

Supported bill € 5, 10, 20, 50, 100, 200 6bills.

FUNCTION

sSwi1

sSw2

SW3

sSw4

SW5

SW6 | SW7 | SW8 | SW9 |SW10

1Pulse/ €

OFF

OFF

OFF

2Pulse/ €

OFF

OFF

ON

3 Pulse/ €

OFF

ON

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

5Pulse / €

ON

OFF

OFF

10 Pulse / €

ON

OFF

ON

5
5
5
4Pulse/ € 5
5
5
5

20 Pulse / €

ON

ON

OFF

100 Pulse/ € 5

ON

ON

ON

Lo= 50ms

Fast output Pulse = jone

ON

Lo= 50ms

Slow output Pulse =00

OFF

Inhibit level Active Low

ON

Inhibit level Active High

OFF

Accept € 5& 10

ON

Reject €  5& 10

OFF

Accept € 208& 50

ON

Reject € 20& 50

OFF

Accept € 100

ON

Reject € 100

OFF

Accept € 200

ON

Reject € 200

OFF

Normal

ON

Reject € 5(2002) & 10(2002)

OFF

* Manufacture Default setting

Note: (1) Please reset the bill acceptor after set the dip switch.
(2) Dip switches 1 to 5 are only for pulse mode.
(3) Turn this dip to with restart the bill acceptor will restore ccTalk address to its
default value of 40 and the encryption key to its default value of 123456.
(4) High acceptance mode will increasing accepting rate, however, it will
reduce the security level of Bill Acceptor.

Appendix

LI3I-FURG6(Pulse/ICT 7T04U/cc Talk)

Interface Settings:

2(Pulse)

INTERFACE SW1 | SW2 | SW3 | Sw4
* Credit-Pulse Normal HIGH ON
Credit-Pulse Normal LOW OFF
* Pulse Interface ON OFF
ICT104U Interface ON ON
ccTalk Interface OFF OFF
ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch OFF ON
(Pl see Note.3 for Detail)
ON
Reserved
* OFF

* Manufacture setting

Interface Settings: 2(ICT104U)

Currency Assign Data

INTERFACE SW1 | SW2 | SW3 | Sw4
ON
Reserved
* OFF
Pulse Interface ON OFF
> ICT104U Interface ON ON
ccTalk Interface OFF OFF
ccTalk Parameters
Restore Switch OFF ON
(Please see Note.3
for Detail)
ON
Reserved
* OFF

Bill valu

Pulse

ICT104U

CeTalk

BV1

€ 5

€ 5

€ 5

B\2

€ 10

€ 10

€ 10

BV3

€ 2

€

€

BV4

€ 90

€ 9

€ 9

BVS

€ 100

€ 100

€ 100

BV6

€ 20

€ 20

€ 20

* Manufacture setting

Interface Settings: 2(ccTalk)

INTERFACE SW1 | SW2 | SW3 | Sw4
8-bit checksum ON
* CRC 16-bit checksum OFF
Pulse Interface ON OFF
ICT104U Interface ON ON
* ccTalk Interface OFF | OFF
ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch OFF ON
(Pl see Note.3 for Detail)
>* Encryption Mode ON
Decrypt Mode OFF

* Manufacture setting
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