L83-EUR6 L83-P3/P6 DIP SWITCHES SETTING: 1(Pulse/ICT104U/ccTalk) Supported bill € 5, 10, 20, 50, 100, 200 6bills.

	FUNCTION	SW1	SW2	SW3	SW4	SW5	SW6	SW7	SW8	SW9	SW10
*	1 Pulse / € 5	OFF	OFF	OFF							
	2 Pulse / € 5	OFF	OFF	ON							
	3 Pulse / € 5	OFF	ON	OFF							
	4 Pulse / € 5	OFF	ON	ON							
	5 Pulse / € 5	ON	OFF	OFF							
	10 Pulse / € 5	ON	OFF	ON							
	20 Pulse / € 5	ON	ON	OFF							
	100 Pulse / € 5	ON	ON	ON							
	Fast output Pulse Lo= 50ms Hi=100ms				ON						
*	Slow output Pulse Lo= 50ms Hi=300ms				OFF						
	Inhibit level Active Low					ON					
*	Inhibit level Active High					OFF					
*	Accept € 5 & 10						ON				
	Reject € 5 & 10						OFF				
*	Accept € 20 & 50							ON			
	Reject € 20 & 50							OFF			
*	Accept € 100								ON		
	Reject € 100								OFF		
*	Accept € 200									ON	
	Reject € 200									OFF	
*	Normal										ON
	Reject € 5(2002) & 10(2002)										OFF

★ Manufacture Default setting

Note: (1) Please reset the bill acceptor after set the dip switch.

- (2) Dip switches 1 to 5 are only for pulse mode.
- (3) Turn this dip to with restart the bill acceptor will restore ccTalk address to its default value of 40 and the encryption key to its default value of 123456.
- (4) High acceptance mode will increasing accepting rate, however, it will reduce the security level of Bill Acceptor.

L83-EUR6(Pulse/ICT104U/ccTalk)

Interface Settings: 2(Pulse)

	INTERFACE	SW1	SW2	SW3	SW4	
*	Credit-Pulse Normal HIGH	ON				
	Credit-Pulse Normal LOW	OFF				
*	Pulse Interface		ON	OFF		
	ICT104U Interface		ON	ON		
	ccTalk Interface		OFF	OFF		
	ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch (Please see Note.3 for Detail)		OFF	ON		
	Reserved					
*	reserved		OFF			

[★] Manufacture setting

Interface Settings: 2(ICT104U)

	INTERFACE	SW1	SW2	SW3	SW4
	Decembed	ON			
۲	Reserved	OFF			
	Pulse Interface		ON	OFF	
۲	ICT104U Interface		ON	ON	
	ccTalk Interface		OFF	OFF	
	ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch (Please see Note.3 for Detail)		OFF	ON	
	Reserved	ON			
۲	Reserved				OFF

Currency Assign Data

Interface Bill value	Pulse	ICT104U	CcTalk		
BV1	€ 5	€ 5	€ 5		
BV2	€ 10	€ 10	€ 10		
BV3	€ 20	€ 20	€ 20		
BV4	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50		
BV5	€ 100	€ 100	€ 100		
BV6	€ 200	€ 200	€ 200		

Interface Settings: 2(ccTalk)

INTERFACE	SW1	SW2	SW3	SW4
8-bit checksum	ON			
CRC 16-bit checksum	OFF			
Pulse Interface		ON	OFF	
ICT104U Interface		ON	ON	
ccTalk Interface		OFF	OFF	
ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch (Please see Note.3 for Detail)		OFF	ON	
Encryption Mode				ON
Decrypt Mode				OFF
	8-bit checksum CRC 16-bit checksum Pulse Interface ICT104U Interface ccTalk Interface ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch (Please see Note.3 for Detail) Encryption Mode	8-bit checksum ON CRC 16-bit checksum OFF Pulse Interface ICT104U Interface ccTalk Interface ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch (Please see Note.3 for Detail) Encryption Mode	8-bit checksum ON CRC 16-bit checksum OFF Pulse Interface ON ICT104U Interface OFF ccTalk Interface OFF ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch (Please see Note.3 for Detail) Encryption Mode	8-bit checksum ON CRC 16-bit checksum OFF Pulse Interface ON OFF ICT104U Interface ON ON ccTalk Interface OFF OFF ccTalk Parameters Restore Switch (Please see Note.3 for Detail) Encryption Mode

[★] Manufacture setting

[★] Manufacture setting